

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), Muzaffarabad

Reference No: MUZ/ENGG./063224/ACs-2023

Dated:28-11-2023

INVITATION TO BID

<u>SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 02 NOS. 2TR AND</u> 01 NO. 4TR SPLIT AC UNITS AT SBP BSC MUZAFFARABAD

- State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad invites sealed bids from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue/AJK Council for "SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 02 NOS. 2TR AND 01 NO. 4TR SPLIT AC UNITS AT SBP BSC MUZAFFARABAD".
- 2. Bidding Documents containing detailed description, terms & conditions, etc. can be obtained free of cost via email request at Nouman.aqleem@sbp.org.pk. or can be downloaded directly from the SBP website i.e. www.sbp.org.pk and submit the bids on the said bidding documents in accordance with tender requirements, duly signed by the authorized person.
- 3. The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of the PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad on or before 20-12-2023 till 03:00 PM. The bids will be opened on the same day at the same venue at 03:30 PM. In case bid-opening date is falling on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on next working day at the same time at the same venue.

- Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad Phone: 05822-921927